=OP \$165.00 203838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska		09/30/2005	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNeLab LLC
Street Address:	986099 Nebraska Medical Center
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68198-6099
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEBRASKA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2038383	LAB TRAX
Registration Number:	2013526	LAB MANAGER
Registration Number:	2013525	LAB MASTER
Registration Number:	2659275	FOURIER
Registration Number:	2025797	LAB-INTERLINK
Registration Number:	2417802	RRUSH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)492-9222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-492-9200

Email: keithgreen@mgwl.com

Correspondent Name: Keith A. Green

Address Line 1: 11404 West Dodge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154-2584

REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0646

900055482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6898-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith A. Green, Attorney
Signature:	/Keith A. Green/
Date:	08/11/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0647

Trademark Assignment

This Assignment is made by the Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska with its principal place of business at 3838 Holdrege, Room 227, Varner Hall, Lincoln, Nebraska 68583-0745 ("Assignor") to UNeLab LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 986099 Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, Nebraska 68198-6099 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority in and to the trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill symbolized by such trademarks and registrations, and copyrights and registrations thereof, all as listed on Schedule "A", attached hereto.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to make any assignments or further applications with respect to the trademarks or copyrights in the United States and any foreign countries, in Assignee's name. Assignor sells, assigns, conveys, grants and transfers to Assignee: (i) all right, title and interest in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements of the trademarks or copyrights; (ii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof; and (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby promises and agrees that it will execute any further documents and do any and all lawful acts required for enforcing the trademarks and copyrights, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assignor or other legal representatives.

Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska

1 1

By:

Donald S. Leuenberger, Vice Chancellor

Business and Finance

State of Nebraska

ss.

County of Douglas

Before me personally appeared Donald S. Leuenberger, known to me to be the Vice Chancellor, Business and Finance of the Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska, that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth herein on behalf of said Board of Regents.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 30th day of September, 2005.

AICHARD A. SPELLMAN
AICHARD A. SPELLMAN
AY COMMISSION EXPIRES
November 20, 2005

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0648

SCHEDULE 'A'

Mark	Class(es)	Registration No.	Registration Date	Expiration Date
CLAS	37 and 42	2,241,430	April 27, 1999	April 27, 2009
LAB-TRAX & Design	9	2,038,383	February 18, 1997	February 1, 2007
LAB-MANAGER & Design	9	2,013,526	November 5, 1996	November 5, 2006
LAB-MASTER & Design LAB-Master	9	2,013,525	November 5, 1996	November 5, 2006
FOURIER	9	2,659,275	December 10, 2002	December 10, 2012
LAB-INTERLINK	7, 9, 42	2,025,797	December 24, 1996	December 24, 2006
DARKSTAR TECHNOLOGIES & Design DarkStar Technologies	9, 42	1,984,472	July 2, 1996	July 2, 2006
VIGILANT	9	Serial No. 76/399,625	NOA dated July 27, 2004	n/a
LABOTIX	9	2,231,127	March 9, 1999	March 9, 2009
RRUSH	9	2,417,802	January 12, 1999	January 2, 2009

Canadian Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Expiration Date
LAB-INTERLINK	TMA560,917	April 26, 2002	April 26, 2017
LABOTIX	TMA343,014	July 22, 1988 Renewed July 22, 2003	July 22, 2018
RRUSH	TMA489,606	February 10, 1998	February 10, 2013

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0649